Incident Date Report Number

10/20/2024

10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024

10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024

10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024

10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024

RMP24-002239

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

62/MARKET

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
2059 HICKS RD

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
3355 KIRCHOFF RD
3355 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3900 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4730 ARBOR DR

4506 KINGS WALK DR
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
2710 NORTHAMPTON DR
WB EUCLID WO RT53

APPROX LOC:4720 ARBOR
DR

2400 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 CENTRAL RD
3200 CENTRAL RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD SUBJECT
INFO
ALARM

MARATHON ON KIRCHOFF TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

10/21/2024 9:05:27 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/20/2024

10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024

10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024

10/20/2024
10/20/2024

10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024
10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

RMP24-002240

RMP24-002241

RMP24-002242
RMP24-002242

2600 SIGWALT ST

2160 ADAMS ST
1460 GOLF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
2705 HAWK LN

ALGONQUIN RD /S OLD
WILKE RD

4305 WEBER DR
3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD

MARKETPLACE DR W/
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 MEIJER DR

HIGHLAND CT / QUENTIN
RD

2502 GEORGE ST

4736 ARBOR DR

4736 ARBOR DR

3606 KILLARNEY CT
2101 HICKS RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
3201 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:1900 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC:3810
ASHLEY CT

APPROX LOC:3810
ASHLEY CT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD MUSIC

RECKLESS DRIVING
INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
DISPUTE

CODE 2
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/21/2024 9:05:27 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/20/2024 RMP24-002243 KIRCHOFF RD / EAST ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

FRONTAGE RD
10/20/2024 RMP24-002244 3200 HAWK LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024 RMP24-002244 3200 HAWK LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2024 1530 E ALGONQUIN RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

10/20/2024 4302 PEACOCK LN SUICDAL SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
10/20/2024 4750 BURR OAK CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024 3900 OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/21/2024 9:05:27 AM



