



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2024		62/MARKET	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		2059 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		3355 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/20/2024		3355 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		3900 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		4506 KINGS WALK DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024	RMP24-002239	WB EUCLID WO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2024		APPROX LOC:4720 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		2400 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		3200 CENTRAL RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		3200 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		MARATHON ON KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2024		2600 SIGWALT ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
10/20/2024		2160 ADAMS ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2024	RMP24-002240	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		2705 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/20/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	
10/20/2024		3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		3 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2024		MARKETPLACE DR W / ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024	RMP24-002241	HIGHLAND CT / QUENTIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2024		2502 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2024	RMP24-002242	4736 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024	RMP24-002242	4736 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2024		3606 KILLARNEY CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		2101 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/20/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		APPROX LOC:1900 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3810 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3810 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2024	RMP24-002243	KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2024	RMP24-002244	3200 HAWK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024	RMP24-002244	3200 HAWK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2024		1530 E ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
10/20/2024		4302 PEACOCK LN	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2024		4750 BURR OAK CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2024		3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT